Seventh Session of the Assembly of SIDS DOCK Via Telephone and Videoconferencing 21st September 2022/22nd September 2022

OCK

A/6/17 (2022)

F.2/6



PERMANENT MISSION
OF THE KINGDOM OF TONGA TO
THE UNITED NATIONS

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Tonga to the United Nations presents its compliments to the Secretariat of SIDS DOCK, and has the honour to refer to the election of Honourable Rev. Dr. Pohiva Tuʻiʻonetoa, the then Prime Minister of the Kingdom of Tonga, on 28/29 September 2021 as the President, Pacific Region, of the sixth Assembly of SIDS DOCK.

The Permanent Mission has the further honour to advise that, as a result of the recent general election in Tonga, there is now a new Prime Minister and a new Cabinet appointed in Nukuʻalofa. The name of the new Prime Minister of the Kingdom of Tonga is Honourable Huʻakavameiliku and he was appointed by His Majesty King Tupou VI on 27 December 2021. Honourable Huʻakavameiliku is desirous of serving as President, Pacific Region, of the sixth Assembly of SIDS DOCK to continue to good work began by his predecessor Honourable Rev. Dr. Pohiva Tuʻiʻonetoa. In this regard, the Permanent Mission is grateful if the Secretariat can transmit this to the SIDS DOCK membership for their kind consideration and support.

The Permanent Mission of the Kingdom of Tonga to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Secretariat of SIDS DOCK the assurances of its highest consideration.

New York, 6 January 2022

SIDS DOCK Secretariat
C/o Ministry of Public Utilities and Logistics
Government of Belize
NEMO Building
Melhado Parade
Belmopan, Cayo District
Belize, Central America

Tel: +501 822-2619/0022 Fax: +501 822-0142 secretariat@sidsdock.org

www.sidsdock.org

